
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN

CITY OF FAIRBANKS
AND

CLEARWATER MINISTRIES, INC
AMENDMENT #1

WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic 
Development (DCCED) awarded additional funds in the amount of $127,000 for the 
emergency youth shelter project; and

WHEREAS, the Clearwater Ministries, Inc has changed its name to Fairbanks 
Youth Advocates, Inc;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Memorandum of Understanding dated May 10, 2012 is 
amended as follows:

1. The amount has been changed from $720,000 to $847,000.

2. The agency name has been changed from Clearwater Ministries, Inc to 
Fairbanks Youth Advocates, Inc.

__________________________________ ____________________ _________________
Signature (Representing Fairbanks Youth Advocates Board ) Title Date

_________________________________ ____________________ _________________
Signature (Representing City of Fairbanks) Title Date


